FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. C/256+		Dated: 10.62	2023
Certified that the Delhi Pule building or Road, f.o Badu, f.s Duta puke of 2020 baseme (upper floors) owned/ occupied by De (name of the institution) have complied with accordance with rule of State/ UT Fire Service on 31:01:2022 fival Keek, Kolkata 110 (name and a representative) and that the building/ XII (X/XII) With 3 (Three) and that the building/ Oxide of the State of the System in accordance conditions as appended: 1. Three fump installed 2. Detection by them installed 3. fire fartinguisher installed 4. Well River Auto System Issued on 10:02:2023 (date	ent(s) and .gt. this fuelic h the fire prevention vice Rules, and ve (date of inspenderesses of the premises is fit effect from e with rule and s and good ofalled, kuled, inspenderes	at firgacha, fool28 (address) compr School, Barasat on and fire safety requiremen erified by the officers concerne exection) in the presence e Manager/ Secretary or t for occupancy upto class 1.01.2022 for a perior subject to compliance of spe working condition	the Table issed ts in ed of of his sses d of edific
*Strike out whichever is not applicable.		FIRE SAFETY	ENGINEEDS
	Signature with S	Seal:	
	Name	: Susanta clatte	
	Designation	: Divisional Fire Saf	ety Engineer
	Name & Address	of Department/ Office:	
То			
Delhi Puklic Echool, Barasat Pirgaela, Taki Road, Pro. Badu, Prs Dutta pukur, North 24 Fargaras, Kolkata - Foo 128, W.B. (Name & Address of the Institution)			
¥			
END	ORSEMENT		

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled an annulled due to

(reasons to be recorded).

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

J. Majonder

PRINCIPAL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BARASAT



Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Divisional Fire Officer,North 24 Parganas West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Ghoshpara Road, P.O.:- Bengal Enamel, Pin :- 743122

Memo no.: IND/WB/FES/20192020/63167

Date: 31-01-2022

From:

Divisional Fire Officer, North 24 Parganas West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: Delhi Public School Barasat Unit of Maa Saraswati Gyan Mandir Education Society Mouza - Pirgacha, Taki Road, P.O. - Badu, P.S. - Duttapukur, Kolkata - 700128

Sub: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate for existing occupancy of G+III storied building under group Educational building at the premises at Mouza – Pirgacha, Taki Road, P.O. – Badu, Barasat, P.S. – Dutta Pukur, Dist. – North 24 Parganas, Pin – 700128.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125191221100018 dated 22-01-2022 regarding the Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate for existing occupancy of G+III storied building under group Educational building at the premises at Mouza – Pirgacha, Taki Road, P.O. – Badu, Barasat, P.S. – Dutta Pukur, Dist. – North 24 Parganas, Pin – 700128.

The performance of the Fire Fighting System as incorporated in the buildings were tested at random and found satisfactorily working condition. In view of the above this office is releasing the Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate for occupancy of the aforesaid building.

However to up-keep the Eire Safety Measure of the aforesaid building the following safety measures need to be incorporated / maintained.

Recommendation:

- 1. Driveway must be free of any type of obstruction for easy movement of Fire appliances. No parking will be allowed on the Driveway.
- 2. The interior finish decoration of building shall be made with low flame spread material confirming to the I.S. Specification.
- 3. To eliminate risk of Fire Hazards, Good House Keeping both for insides and outside of the building shall be strictly maintained.
- 4. Existing Electrical wiring of the whole building shall have to be carefully checked for any wear and tear them, particularly lines above false ceiling & ducts.
- 5. The notice of Fire Fighting, and Evacuation from the building shall be prepared and displayed at all vulnerable of the Building.
- 6. The employees and security staff shall be conversant with installed Fire Fighting equipments of the building and to

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125191221100018.

THOUMBELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL F

PUBLIC SCHOOL Powered By emsigner Please visit www.emsigner.com

operate in the event of Fire and Testing.

- 7. Mock Fire Practice and evacuation drill shall be performed periodically with participants of all the occupants of the building.
- 8. Switch Gear room shall be protected with automatic Co2 or D.C.P. Fire extinction confirming I.S. Specification.
- 9. A trained Fireman shall be maintained round the clock for safety of the building.
- 10. First-Aid Fire Fighting system shall be provided as per I.S. Specification.
- 11. Arrangement shall have to be made for regular checking, testing and maintenance of all the Fire Fighting installation in the Building to keep them in perfectly good working condition at all the times.
- 12. If required the old line shall have to be replace with new lines the cables shall always be laid in M.S. conduit pipes continuously bonded to the earth.
- 13. Periodical flashing of water in the Hose Reel Hose Pipe line shall be made to maintain the efficiency working performance of above mention system.
- 14. The Fire Safety audit to be conducted a regular interval and to be recorded in the Fire Prevention Maintenance register.
- 15. Fire License shall have to be obtained for proposed storing and processing L.P.G. and other highly combustible articles.
- 16. This Renewal Fire Safety Certificate is valid for three years and has to be renewed every three year from the date of issue of this letter.
- 17. The certificate has to be obtained from the Director General, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services performance of all the life & Fire Safety arrangements and installations of the building.

Signature valid
Digitally signed to DEBTANU
BASU
Date: 2022 03 116:18:58 IST

Divisional Fire Officer, North 24 Parganas West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

PRINCIPAL
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
BARASAT

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125191221100018.